506093908 06/05/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6140628

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
ANTHONY B. LACONTI	07/15/2003	
WILLIAM A. TITTERINGTON	07/21/2003	
LARRY L. SWETTE	07/15/2003	
RICARDO LEON	07/15/2003	
KWANG S. KIM	08/05/2003	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GINER ELECTROCHEMICAL SYSTEMS, LLC	
Street Address:	89 RUMFORD AVENUE	
City:	NEWTON	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02466	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7261967
Patent Number:	7438985
Patent Number:	7704627

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (508)481-3223

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5084813500

Email: edward.kriegsman@kriegsmanlaw.com

Correspondent Name: EDWARD M. KRIEGSMAN
Address Line 1: 30 TURNPIKE ROAD, SUITE 9

Address Line 4: SOUTHBOROUGH, MASSACHUSETTS 01772

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	81634CIPA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EDWARD M. KRIEGSMAN
SIGNATURE: /edward m. kriegsman/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/05/2020

PATENT 506093908 REEL: 052856 FRAME: 0467

Total Attachments: 4 source=81634CIPassion

source=81634CIPassignment#page1.tif

source=81634CIPassignment#page2.tif

source=81634CIPassignment#page3.tif

source=81634CIPassignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 052856 FRAME: 0468

ASSIGNMENT

81634CIP

WHEREAS, ANTHONY B. LaCONTI of 7 LOVELL ROAD, LYNNFIELD, MASSACHUSETTS 01940, WILLIAM A. TITTERINGTON of 3200 RIVER RANCH BOULEVARD, UNIT 30083, RIVER RANCH, FLORIDA 33867, LARRY L. SWETTE of 2183 GRAND TRAVERSE STREET, HENDERSON, NEVADA, 89052, RICARDO LEON of 4 HARLOW STREET, #3, WORCESTER, MASSACHUSETTS 01605 and KWANG S. KIM of ONE HASKELL ROAD, ANDOVER, MASSACHUSETTS 01810 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), have invented and own a certain invention entitled: PROTON EXCHANGE MEMBRANE (PEM) ELECTROCHEMICAL CELL HAVING AN INTEGRAL, ELECTRICALLY-CONDUCTIVE, RESILIENTLY COMPRESSIBLE, POROUS PAD for which an application for Letters Patent was filed on December 30, 2002 and assigned Serial No. 10/335,126.

WHEREAS: GINER ELECTROCHEMICAL SYSTEMS, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the state of Delaware and having a principal place of business at 89 Rumford Avenue, Newton, Massachusetts 02466 (hereafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and application and to and under said Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to said application and Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which could conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this μετα day of τους, 2003.
ANTHONY B. LaCONTI
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this day of, 2003.
WILLIAM A. TITTERINGTON
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this day of
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 15 th day of
Licardo Leor
RICARDO LEÓN
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this day of, 2003.
KWANG S. KIM

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this day of, 2003.
ANTHONY B. LaCONTI
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 21 at day of William A. TITTERINGTON WILLIAM A. TITTERINGTON
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this day of, 2003.
LARRY L. SWETTE
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this day of, 2003.
RICARDO LEON
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this day of, 2003.
KWANG S KIM

81634CIP

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I I	nave hereunto set hand and seal this	day of
ANTHONY B. LaCONTI		·
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I I	nave hereunto set hand and seal this	day of
WILLIAM A. TITTERINGTON		
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I h	nave hereunto set hand and seal this	day of
LARRY L. SWETTE		
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I h	ave hereunto set hand and seal this	day of
RICARDO LEON		
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I he from the formal sound s	ave hereunto set hand and seal this <u>fel</u>	day of

2